506403716 12/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6450472

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT CLOUGH	12/11/2020
KOSTA GIANAKOPOULOS	12/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REINHOLD INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	12827 EAST IMPERIAL HIGHWAY	
City:	SANTA FE SPRINGS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90670	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17012830
Application Number:	62896164

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-2824

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166210150

Email: dkonnerth@hahnlaw.com HAHN LOESER & PARKS LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 200 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	212141.00170
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOEL S. SONNENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Joel S. Sonnenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Asisgnment for filing#page1.tif source=Executed Asisgnment for filing#page2.tif source=Executed Asisgnment for filing#page3.tif source=Executed Asisgnment for filing#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 054650 FRAME: 0276** 506403716

Practitioner's Docket No. 212141.00170

For:

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For:

U.S. Application

By:

Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNORS:

Robert Clough

24926 Old Stone Way

Stevenson Ranch, CA 91381

US

Nationality: US

Kosta Gianakopoulos 2430 Glen Ridge Dr.

Highland Village, TX 75077

US

Nationality: US

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

REINHOLD INDUSTRIES, INC.

12827 East Imperial Highway Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

US

State of Formation: California

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

PASSENGER SEATING FOOT PEDESTAL

and which is found in United States Patent Application No. 17/012.830, filed on September 4, 2020, and claiming priority to and the benefit of United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/896,164 filed on September 5, 2019, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

12057674.1 12105521.1 ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 17-11-2020	K+C/x
	Signature of Robert Clough
Date:	Signature of Kosta Gianakopoulo

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: Robert Clough

24926 Old Stone Way

Stevenson Ranch, CA 91381

US

Nationality: US

Kosta Gianakopoulos 2430 Glen Ridge Dr.

Highland Village, TX 75077

US

Nationality: US

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: REINHOLD INDUSTRIES, INC.

12827 East Imperial Highway Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

US

State of Formation: California

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

PASSENGER SEATING FOOT PEDESTAL

and which is found in United States Patent Application No. <u>17/012,830</u>, filed on <u>September 4, 2020</u>, and claiming priority to and the benefit of United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/896,164 filed on September 5, 2019, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

12057674.1 12105521.1 ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:	
	Signature of Robert Clough
Date: 12/14/2 02 0	
•	Signature of Kosta Gianakopoulos

12057674.1 12105521.1

> PATENT REEL: 054650 FRAME: 0280